in the event that only the Underwriter takes up its entitlement, 23,014,834 New
Shares will be issued to the Underwriter under the Offer resulting in the
Underwriter having a voting power of 44.13%.

(a) The number of Shares held by the Underwriter and its voting power in
the table above show the potential effect of the underwriting of the
Offer.  The underwriting obligation and therefore voting power of the
Underwriter will reduce by a corresponding amount for the amount of

Entitlements under the Offer taken up by the other Shareholders.

(b) Successful completion of the Offer will enable the Company to give
effect to its objectives stated in Section 5.1 of this Prospectus.

3.6 Potential dilution to Shareholders

In addition, Shareholders should note that if they do not participate in the Offer,
their holdings may be diluted by approximately 9% if all of the Shares offered by
the Company are issued (as compared to their holdings and number of Shares

on issue as at the date of the Prospectus). Examples of how the dilution may
impact Shareholders is set out in the table below.

Holder
Holding as
at Record
date

% at
Record
Date

Share
Entitlements
under the
Offer

Holdings if
Offer not
taken Up

% post
Offer

Shareholder 1 10,000,000 2.17% 1,000,000 10,000,000 1.98%

Shareholder 2 5,000,000 1.09% 500,000 5,000,000 0.99%

Shareholder 3 1,500,000 0.33% 150,000 1,500,000 0.30%

Shareholder 4 400,000 0.09% 40,000 400,000 0.08%

Shareholder 5 50,000 0.01% 5,000 50,000 0.01%

Total Shares
on Issue 460,296,673   46,029,668

Dynasty Resources Limited  6

Notes:

1. The dilutionary effect shown in the table is the maximum percentage on the

assumption that those Entitlements are not accepted by the Shareholder and the

Shares are placed under the Shortfall Offer and the Offer is otherwise fully

subscribed.

3.7 Market price of Shares

The Company is a disclosing entity for the purposes of the Corporations Act and

its quoted securities, including its Shares, are enhanced disclosure securities
quoted on ASX.

The highest, lowest and last market sale prices of the Shares on ASX during the
three months immediately preceding the date of lodgement of this Prospectus

[…]

unaudited pro-forma statement of financial position as at 31 December 2015
shown below have been prepared on the basis of the accounting policies
normally adopted by the Company and reflect the changes to its financial

position.

The pro-forma statement of financial position has been prepared assuming all
Entitlements are accepted and including expenses of the Offer.

The pro-forma statement of financial position has been prepared to provide

Dynasty Resources Limited  13

investors with information on the assets and liabilities of the Company and pro-

forma assets and liabilities of the Company as noted below.  The historical and
pro-forma financial information is presented in an abbreviated form, insofar as it
does not include all of the disclosures required by Australian Accounting

Standards applicable to annual financial statements.

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Financial Position as at 31 December 2015

Reviewed
31-Dec-15

Adjustment for
Proceeds from
Rights Issue Notes

Pro forma
31-Dec-15

$ $ $

ASSETS

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 3,438,728  2,260,665  1, 2 5,699,393

Trade and other receivables  -   -

Other Receivables 2,010,806  2,010,806

Prepayments 2,657  2,657

Total Current Assets 5,452,191  2,260,665  7,712,856

Non-Current Assets

Investments in associates using

the equity method 1  1

Other financial assets  10,184  10,184

Property, plant and equipment 42,104  42,104

Total Non-Current Assets 52,290   52,290

Total Assets 5,504,481  2,260,665  7,765,146

LIABILITIES

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 2,296,275  2,296,275

Current tax liabilities 43,897  43,897

Unearned Revenue 100,674  100,674

Total Current Liabilities 2,440,846   2,440,846

Total Liabilities 2,440,846   2,440,846

Net Assets 3,063,635  2,260,665  5,324,300

EQUITY

Contributed equity 20,900,257  2,260,665  1 23,160,922

Share application monies 1,025,958  1,025,958

Reserves (12,495) (12,495)

Accumulated losses / Retained
earnings (18,838,406) (18,838,406)

3,075,313  2,260,665   5,335,978

Equity attributable to owners of

the parent 3,075,313  2,260,665  1, 2 3,075,313

Non-controlling interest (11,679) (11,679)

Total equity 3,063,635  2,260,665  5,324,300

Notes

1. Adjustment for issue of New Shares to the value of $2,301,483, allowing for $40,818 (plus GST)

relating to the Offer costs.

2. Since 31 December 2015 the Company has contributed A$2.2 million to its majority owned
associate, Shanghai Chen Mao Financial Lease Co, Ltd (China) which has been matched via a

pro rata contribution from the other minority shareholder. Therefore, no pro forma adjustment

has been shown.

Basis

Dynasty Resources Limited  14

The pro forma statement of financial position has been prepared in accordance

with the ASIC Regulatory Guide 230 relating to Disclosing non-IFRS Financial